

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ORD	-17:091	Version:	1	Name:	TRANSFER OF LOCATION OF PRIV PERMIT FROM THERAPY OF JONE d/b/a THERAPY	
Туре:	Ordir	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/30	0/2017			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:					Final action:	1/2/2018	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE TRANSFER OF LOCATION OF PRIVATE CLUB PERMIT FROM THERAPY OF JONESBORO, INC. d/b/a THERAPY						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ordinance.pdf, 2. Application for Transfer of Location of Private Club Permit.pdf, 3. Private Club License Transfer or Change of Business Review and Conditions Form.pdf, 4. JPD Approval.pdf, 5. Lease Agreement.pdf, 6. Alcohol Application Fee Receipt.pdf, 7. Copy of ORD-17-071.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ction	Result
1/2/2018	1	City Coun	cil		Pa	assed	Pass
12/19/2017	1	City Coun	cil		He	eld at second reading	
12/5/2017	1	City Coun	cil		He	eld at one reading	

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE TRANSFER OF LOCATION OF PRIVATE CLUB PERMIT WHEREAS, Therapy of Jonesboro, Inc. d/b/a Therapy has a private club permit with its location being 241 South Main Street, Suite A, Jonesboro, AR 72401; and

WHEREAS, Therapy of Jonesboro, Inc. d/b/a Therapy desires to transfer its business location to 223 South Main Street, Jonesboro, AR 72401; and

WHEREAS, all applicable laws, rules and regulations have been complied with in presenting this Ordinance to the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that:

Therapy of Jonesboro, Inc. d/b/a Therapy's application for transfer of location of private club permit is approved and Therapy of Jonesboro, Inc. d/b/a Therapy shall be and is entitled to relocate its business as a private club to 223 South Main Street, Jonesboro, AR 72401.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of January, 2018.